Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila

MEMORANDUM
FOR 1 Secretary ROGER G. MERCADO
This Department

This refers to the Memorandum dated March 01, 2022 of DPWH NCR Regional Director NOMER
ABEL P. CANLAS, endorsing the request for approval of Modification of District Engineer RUEL
V. UMALI, Metro Manila 3 District Engineering Office of the project under FY 2022 General

Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As Modified

Project Description

As per GAA/Original |
UACS No.  300221100002000
Project ID: P00631911LZ

Convergence and Special Support Program

Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Access Roads
and/or Bridges from the National Roads/s leading to
Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities

Improvement of Road with Drainage, Kawayan Creek,
Orient St, Barangay San Agustin, Quezon City

Convergence and Special Support Program

Basic Infrastructure Program (BIP) - Access Roads
and/or Bridges from the National Roads/s leading to
Major/ Strategic Public Buildings/ Facilities

Improvement of Road with Drainage, Kawayan Creek,
Orient St, Barangay 170, Caloocan City

Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation
CWi1- P 49,500,000/ P 9,900,000 Cwi- P 22,000,000/ P 9,900,000
Rehabilitation of | lane Km Rehabilitation of | lane Km
Concrete Road Concrete Road
0.200 Lane Km 0.450 Lane Km
EAO - P 100,000 EAQ . - P 100,000
Total: | P 10,000,000 Total: | P10,000,000

Justifications:

Modification is requested to correct the Barangay and City from Barangay San Agustin, Quezon City to
Barangay 170, Caloocan City since Kawayan Creek is Located in Barangay 170, Caloocan City.
Kawayan Creek in Orient St. does not exist in Barangay San Agustin, Quezon City. Both certified by
Barangay Captain of Barangay 170, Caloocan City and District Engineer of Quezon City 1% District
Engineering Office. The increase in physical target was based on the approved plan, POW, DUPA,
CMPD and Certificate of Reasonableness of Unit Cost thereby a decrease in unit cost.

-
Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order.

Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for Secretary’s consideration and approval.

Senior ndersecretary
Undep€ecretary for Operations in Region VIII and NCR

APPROVED [DISAPRROVED:

ROGER G. MERCADO
Acting Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

DR TR VAR

WIN2C03600

2.1 BKEU/ETP/MLS



